TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

ETAS ID: TM617137

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Dayton Superior Corporation		12/21/2020	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PNC Bank, National Association
Street Address:	500 First Avenue
Internal Address:	Commercial Loan Service Center/DCC
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15219
Entity Type:	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 51

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3371777	ACCUBRACE
Registration Number:	1695347	ALL-PATCH
Registration Number:	2536888	AMERICAN HIGHWAY TECHNOLOGY
Registration Number:	2927934	AQUAFILM
Registration Number:	2026640	AZTEC
Registration Number:	2026641	AZTEC
Registration Number:	2477213	BAR LOCK
Registration Number:	3561926	CONPATCH V/O
Registration Number:	1872124	CONSPEC
Registration Number:	1687147	CONSPEC 100
Registration Number:	1747797	CONSPEC ENDURO 50
Registration Number:	2254802	COREWALL
Registration Number:	3645214	DAYTON ACCESS
Registration Number:	4043722	DAYTON SUPERIOR
Registration Number:	2619423	DAYTON/RICHMOND
Registration Number:	4528413	DBDI
Registration Number:	3681671	EARTH FRIENDLY
Registration Number:	3717386	EARTH FRIENDLY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2658475	EDOCO
Registration Number:	1511787	E-Z CHAIR
Registration Number:	1481622	FLEX-FORM
Registration Number:	3717385	
Registration Number:	2662602	GR
Registration Number:	3655250	GREEN BEAN CLEAN
Registration Number:	2301428	GYRO TILT PLUS
Registration Number:	3902152	
Registration Number:	0846110	JAHN
Registration Number:	1397671	LEVELAYER
Registration Number:	0728771	MAGIC KOTE
Registration Number:	1912991	MAX-A-FORM
Registration Number:	3108060	Q-2
Registration Number:	0745290	S
Registration Number:	0760829	S
Registration Number:	1280346	S
Registration Number:	3129235	SL
Registration Number:	3932738	SLEEVE-LOCK
Registration Number:	0899048	SNAPLUGS
Registration Number:	2956123	SPECIAL PATCH
Registration Number:	1100771	STEEL-PLY
Registration Number:	1955413	SUPROTEK
Registration Number:	2963833	SUPROTEK
Registration Number:	0798721	SURE-GRIP
Registration Number:	1768658	SURE-GRIP
Registration Number:	3499520	SURE-GUARD
Registration Number:	1254958	SYMONS
Registration Number:	4311939	SYM-PLY
Registration Number:	3674630	TAPER-LOCK
Registration Number:	5691125	TILT-WERKS
Registration Number:	3577291	TURBO GROUT
Registration Number:	2886090	UNITEX
Registration Number:	2684897	UTILITY ANCHOR

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2158325619

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2155695619

Email: pecsenye@blankrome.com

Correspondent Name: Timothy D. Pecsenye (074658-20104 ND)

Address Line 1: One Logan Square

Address Line 2: 8th Floor

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	074658-20104
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Timothy D. Pecsenye
SIGNATURE:	/Timothy D. Pecsenye/
DATE SIGNED:	12/29/2020

Total Attachments: 13

source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page1.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page2.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page3.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page4.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page5.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page6.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page7.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page8.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page9.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page10.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page11.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page12.tif source=Intellectual Property Security Agreement (002)#page13.tif

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT

THIS INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY SECURITY AGREEMENT (this "Agreement") made as of this 21st day of December, 2020 by DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION, a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"), in favor of PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("PNC"), in its capacity as agent for the Lenders ("Agent").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Grantor (together with each Person party to the Credit Agreement (as defined below) as a borrower from time to time, collectively, the "Borrowers"), Dayton Superior Canada Ltd./Dayton Superior Canada Ltee, a British Columbia corporation ("Superior Canada" together with each Person party to the Credit Agreement from time to time as a guarantor, collectively, the "Guarantors"; and the Guarantors together with the Borrowers, collectively, the "Loan Parties", and each a "Loan Party") have entered into that certain Revolving Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of the date hereof, among Loan Parties, the financial institutions which are now or which thereafter become a party thereto (collectively, the "Lenders" and each individually a "Lender") and Agent (as amended, restated, supplemented, or replaced from time to time, the "Credit Agreement"), whereby Lenders agreed to make certain financial accommodations available to Loan Parties from time to time pursuant to the terms and conditions thereof;

WHEREAS, as security for the Obligations under the Credit Agreement, Grantor has granted to Agent, for the benefit of Lenders, a security interest in substantially all of the assets of such Grantor including all right, title and interest of such Grantor in, to and under all now owned and hereafter acquired patents, copyrights, trademarks (or any application in respect of the foregoing), and all products and proceeds thereof, to secure the payment of all amounts owing by Loan Parties under the Credit Agreement;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises set forth herein and for other good and valuable consideration, receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Grantor agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Incorporation of Credit Agreement</u>. Article IV of the Credit Agreement and the terms and provisions of such Article IV are hereby incorporated in their entirety by this reference. All terms capitalized but not otherwise defined herein shall have the same meanings ascribed to them in the Credit Agreement.
- 2. <u>Grant and Reaffirmation of Grant of Security Interests</u>. To secure the payment and performance of the Obligations under the Credit Agreement, Grantor hereby grants to Agent, for the benefit of itself and Lenders, and hereby reaffirms its prior grant pursuant to the Credit Agreement of a continuing security interest in such Grantor's entire right, title and interest in and to the following whether now owned or existing or hereafter created, acquired or arising:
- a. each trademark, trademark application, copyright, copyright application, each patent and patent application listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> annexed hereto (such trademarks and trademark applications, the "**Trademarks**"; such copyrights and copyright applications, the "**Copyrights**"; and such patents and patent applications, the "**Patents**"), in each case, together with any reissues, continuations or extensions thereof, and all of the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, each Trademark, Patent or Copyright; and

- b. all products and proceeds of the foregoing, including without limitation, any claim by any Grantor against third parties for past, present or future (i) infringement or dilution of any Trademark, Copyright or Patent, or (ii) injury to the goodwill associated with any Trademark.
- 3. <u>Covenants</u>. Except as otherwise permitted under the Credit Agreement, Grantor agrees not to sell, license, grant any option, assign or further encumber its rights and interests in the Trademarks, Copyrights or Patents without the prior written consent of Agent.
- 4. <u>Representations and Warranties</u>. Grantor hereby represents and warrants that, to the best of Grantor's knowledge, the Trademarks, Copyrights and Patents listed on <u>Schedule 1</u> attached hereto constitute all registered trademarks, trademark applications, copyright registrations, copyright applications, patents and patent applications owned or registered to such Grantor as of the date of this Agreement.
- 5. <u>Authorization To Supplement</u>. If Grantor shall obtain rights to any new Trademarks, Patents or Copyrights, this Agreement shall automatically apply thereto. Without limiting any Grantor's obligations under this <u>Section 5</u>, Grantor hereby authorizes Agent unilaterally to modify this Agreement by amending <u>Schedule 1</u>, to include any such new Trademarks, Patents or Copyrights of any Grantor identified in a written notice provided by a Grantor. Notwithstanding the foregoing, no failure to so modify this Agreement or amend <u>Schedule 1</u> hereto shall in any way affect, invalidate or detract from Agent's continuing security interest in all Trademarks, Patents or Copyrights, whether or not listed on the schedules hereto.
- 6. <u>Counterparts</u>. This Agreement may be executed in any number of counterparts, all of which shall constitute one and the same instrument, and any party hereto may execute this Agreement by signing and delivering one or more counterparts. Delivery by facsimile or electronic transmission shall bind the parties hereto.
- 7. Governing Law. This Agreement, and all matters relating hereto or arising herefrom (whether arising under contract law, tort law or otherwise) shall, in accordance with Section 5-1401 of the General Obligations Law of the State of New York, be governed by and construed in accordance with the laws of the State of New York. Any judicial proceeding brought by or against Grantor with respect to this Agreement may be brought in any court of competent jurisdiction in the State of New York, United States of America, and, by execution and delivery of this Agreement, Grantor accepts for itself and in connection with its properties, generally and unconditionally, the non-exclusive jurisdiction of the aforesaid courts, and irrevocably agrees to be bound by any judgment rendered thereby in connection with this Agreement.
- 8. <u>Termination</u>. This Agreement and the Liens and security interests granted hereunder shall automatically terminate upon a termination of the Credit Agreement pursuant to and in accordance with Section 13.2 thereof.

[Signatures to appear on following page]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Grantor has duly executed this Agreement as of the date first written above.

DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION

By: Name:

Daniel T. Dolson

Title:

Executive Vice President and Chief

Financial Officer

Agreed and Accepted:

PNC BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION,

as Agent

By:

Name: Title: effrey R. Penno

Senior Vice President

REEL: 007140 FRAME: 0980

SCHEDULE 1

Intellectual Property

U.S. PATENTS

Issued Patents

Owner	Title	Patent No.
Dayton Superior Corporation	Adjustable support brace and mounting shoe	6854222
Dayton Superior Corporation	Anchor for tilt-up concrete slabs	D560872
Dayton Superior Corporation	Brace for concrete forms	7051988
Dayton Superior Corporation	Cap for anchor on tilt-up concrete slabs	D559499
Dayton Superior Corporation	Concrete anchor	7065925
Dayton Superior Corporation	Concrete dowel void former	7487949
Dayton Superior Corporation	Concrete void former	7004443
Dayton Superior Corporation	Construction hanger brace	9347231
Dayton Superior Corporation	Cover for a concrete construction	7222460
Dayton Superior Corporation	Dowel bar assembly with snap fit side frames	7404691
Dayton Superior Corporation	Dowel bar assembly with snap fit side frames	7314334
Dayton Superior Corporation	Erection anchor for concrete panel	6647674
Dayton Superior Corporation	Flat anchor for tilt-up concrete slabs	D569071
Dayton Superior Corporation	Form brace and battering wedge	7828263
Dayton Superior Corporation	Jump form system	8464996
Dayton Superior Corporation	Jump form system	9297173
Dayton Superior Corporation	Method of forming a void in a mass of concrete using a dowel void former	7887735
Dayton Superior Corporation	Multi-level post tension cable support chair and method of use	7497059
Dayton Superior Corporation	Overhanging form system and method of using the same	6715729
Dayton Superior Corporation	Passthrough concrete anchor	7111432
Dayton Superior Corporation	Plastic slab bolster upper	6948291
Dayton Superior Corporation	Plastic slab bolster upper	6735918

074658.20104/124014423v.5

Dayton Superior Corporation	Plastic slab bolster upper	6722097
Dayton Superior Corporation	Post-tension intersection chair	6925771
Dayton Superior Corporation	Post-tension intersection chair	8322108
Dayton Superior Corporation	Protective cover for reinforcing bar	6857235
Dayton Superior Corporation	Ring lift anchor	D547524
Dayton Superior Corporation	Sandwich erection lift anchor with welding plate assembly	7032354
Dayton Superior Corporation	Slab bolster coupling	7775010
Dayton Superior Corporation	Structural tie shear connector for concrete and insulation composite panels	6761007
Dayton Superior Corporation	Tilt-up concrete form brace	8186645
Dayton Superior Corporation	W foot anchor	D540657
Dayton Superior Corporation	Wire mesh chair	7028443

Applications

Owner	Title	Patent Application
Dayton Superior Corporation	Slab bolster	16/597,525
Dayton Superior Corporation	Toolless quick connect rebar coupler	16/857,560

<u>CANADIAN PATENTS</u>

Issued Patents

Current Owner/ Applicant	Title	Issue Date	Patent No.
Dayton Superior Corporation	Wire Mesh Chair	2010-10-05	2467979
Dayton Superior Corporation	Construction Hanger Brace	2017-05-30	2896232
Dayton Superior Corporation	Jump Form System	2015-10-27	2650366
Dayton Superior Corporation	Slab Bolster Coupling	2011-01-04	2618872

Current Owner/ Applicant	Title	Issue Date	Patent No.
Dayton Superior Corporation	Brace for Concrete Forms	2010-11-16	2434619
Dayton Superior Corporation	Jump Form System	2017-07-04	2896299
Dayton Superior Corporation	Construction Hanger Brace	2015-10-27	2789719
Dayton Superior Corporation	Rebar Support Chair	2012-04-10	2598141

Applications

Current Owner/ Applicant	Title	Issue Date	Patent No.
Dayton Superior Corporation	Toolless Quick Connect Rebar Coupler	2020-04-24	3079344

U.S. TRADEMARKS

Registrations

Owner	Trademark Registration Reg		Registration
		Number	Date
Dayton Superior	ACCUBRACE	3371777	01/22/2008
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	ALL-PATCH	1695347	06/16/1992
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	AMERICAN HIGHWAY	2536888	02/05/2002
Corporation	TECHNOLOGY		
Dayton Superior	AQUAFILM	2927934	02/22/2005
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	AZTEC	2026640	12/31/1996
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	AZTEC	2026641	12/31/1996
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	BAR LOCK	2477213	08/14/2001
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	CONPATCH V/O	3561926	01/13/2009
Corporation			
Dayton Superior	CONSPEC	1872124	01/10/1995
Corporation			

074658.20104/124014423v.5

Owner	Trademark	Registration	Registration
		Number	Date
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONSPEC 100	1687147	05/12/1992
Dayton Superior Corporation	CONSPEC ENDURO 50	1747797	01/19/1993
Dayton Superior Corporation	COREWALL	2254802	06/22/1999
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAYTON ACCESS	3645214	06/23/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAYTON SUPERIOR	4043722	10/25/2011
Dayton Superior Corporation	DAYTON/RICHMOND	2619423	09/17/2002
Dayton Superior Corporation	DBDI	4528413	05/13/2014
Dayton Superior Corporation	EARTH FRIENDLY	3681671	09/08/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	EARTH FRIENDLY	3717386	12/01/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	EDOCO	2658475	12/10/2002
Dayton Superior Corporation	E-Z CHAIR	1511787	11/08/1988
Dayton Superior Corporation	FLEX-FORM	1481622	03/22/1988
Dayton Superior Corporation	GLOBE Design	3717385	12/01/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	GR	2662602	12/17/2002
Dayton Superior Corporation	GREEN BEAN CLEAN	3655250	07/14/2009
Dayton Superior Corporation	GYRO TILT PLUS	2301428	12/21/1999
Dayton Superior Corporation	HEXAGON LOGO	3902152	01/04/2011
Dayton Superior Corporation	JAHN	0846110	03/19/1968
Dayton Superior Corporation	LEVELAYER	1397671	06/17/1986
Dayton Superior Corporation	MAGIC KOTE and Design	0728771	03/20/1962
Dayton Superior Corporation	MAX-A-FORM	1912991	08/22/1995
Dayton Superior Corporation	Q-2	3108060	06/20/2006
Dayton Superior Corporation	S and Diamond Design	0745290	02/19/1963
Dayton Superior Corporation	S and Diamond Design	0760829	11/26/1963

Owner	Owner Trademark		Registration Registration	
Dayton Superior	S and Diamond Design	Number 1280346	Date 06/05/1984	
Corporation	S and Diamond Design	1280340	00/03/1964	
Dayton Superior	SL	3129235	08/15/2006	
Corporation	SL	3129233	00/13/2000	
Dayton Superior	SLEEVE-LOCK	3932738	03/15/2011	
Corporation	SEEE VE EOCK	3732730	03/13/2011	
Dayton Superior	SNAPLUGS	0899048	09/22/1970	
Corporation	51 (1 1 2 5 5 5	0033010	09,22,19,0	
Dayton Superior	SPECIAL PATCH	2956123	05/24/2005	
Corporation				
Dayton Superior	STEEL-PLY	1100771	08/29/1978	
Corporation				
Dayton Superior	SUPROTEK	1955413	02/06/1996	
Corporation				
Dayton Superior	SUPROTEK	2963833	06/28/2005	
Corporation				
Dayton Superior	SURE-GRIP	0798721	11/16/1965	
Corporation				
Dayton Superior	SURE-GRIP	1768658	05/04/1993	
Corporation		2 400 5 5 0	0010012000	
Dayton Superior	SURE-GUARD	3499520	09/09/2008	
Corporation		1571070	1012711002	
Dayton Superior	SYMONS	1254958	10/25/1983	
Corporation		4211020	0.4/02/2012	
Dayton Superior	SYM-PLY	4311939	04/02/2013	
Corporation	TADED LOCK	2674620	00/05/0000	
Dayton Superior	TAPER-LOCK	3674630	08/25/2009	
Corporation	TILT-WERKS	5691125	02/05/2010	
Dayton Superior	IILI-WERKS	3691125	03/05/2019	
Corporation Dayton Superior	TURBO GROUT	3577291	02/17/2009	
Corporation	TURBU GRUUT	33//291	02/1//2009	
Dayton Superior	UNITEX	2886090	09/21/2004	
Corporation	UNITEA	2000090	07/41/4004	
Dayton Superior	UTILITY ANCHOR	2684897	02/04/2003	
Corporation	CILIT ANCHOR	200+097	02/04/2003	
Corporation		l		

CANADIAN TRADEMARKS

Current Owner/ Applicant	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.	Application No.
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	JAHN	1968-10-25	TMA158849	0293096
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	S & DESIGN	1967-08-04	TMA152346	0301272
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	MAGIC KOTE	1967-10-06	TMA153628	0302283
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	CORE-WALL	1970-11-13	TMA172796	0327588
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	COREWALL	1982-03-05	TMA267065	0464006
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	FLEX-FORM	1989-03-23	TMA353693	0597453
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	SUPROTEK	1996-09-06	TMA463182	0768821
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	HEXAGON LOGO	1998-04-20	TMA493286	0829267
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	BAR X-L	2004-04-21	TMA608179	1098598
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	UTILITY ANCHOR	2004-07-07	TMA614316	1123773
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	EDOCO	2004-09-29	TMA620947	1125218
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	FORMC@D	2006-12-07	TMA678258	1264986
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	TAPER-LOCK	2007-11-13	TMA700603	1322729
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	SURE GUARD	2010-07-30	TMA773348	1330874

074658.20104/124014423v.5

Current Owner/ Applicant	Trademark	Registration Date	Registration No.	Application No.
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	DAYTON SUPERIOR	2015-12-18	TMA923960	1641044
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	HEXAGON LOGO DESIGN	2015-08-26	TMA912435	1641139
DAYTON SUPERIOR CORPORATION	COREWALL	2017-04-07	TMA967704	1767164

U.S. COPYRIGHTS

Current Owner	Title	Registration No.
Dayton Superior Corporation*	Ask your supervisor for safety guidelines	VA0000669405
Dayton Superior Corporation	Bridge deck forming handbook 1983: Bridge deck forming catalog	TX0001461763
Dayton Superior Corporation	Bridge deck forming handbook, 1985	TX0001513532
Dayton Superior Corporation	Bridge overhang brackets: Bridge deck forming	TX0001428825
Dayton Superior Corporation	Concrete notes — Vol. I, no. 2 Dec 86	TX0001993344
Dayton Superior Corporation	Concrete notes. — Vol. 1, no. 1, Jul 86	TX0001877083
Dayton Superior Corporation	Concrete notes. — Vol. 2, no. 1, May 1987	TX0002095713
Dayton Superior Corporation	Concrete notes. — Vol. 2, no. 2, Sep 87	TX0002173471
Dayton Superior Corporation	Concrete notes. — Vol. 2, no. 3, Dec 1987	TX0002296886
Dayton Superior Corporation	Concrete notes. — Vol. 3, no. 1, May 1988	TX0002360358
Dayton Superior Corporation	Crete cure concentrate	TX0001442140
Dayton Superior Corporation	D-24 adjustable weld angle bracket: prev. or alternative ti., Weld bracket 4- 861	TX0001848030
Dayton Superior Corporation	Dayton Superior general catalog - no.9 - 82A. Created 1982	TX0001260614
Dayton Superior Corporation	Dayton Superior: paving accessories prices Issue: 1982	TX0001439806
Dayton Superior Corporation	Dayton Superior: paving accessories prices Issue: 7-84A, 1984	TX0001447655

074658.20104/124014423v.5

Current Owner	Registration	
		No.
Dayton Superior Corporation	Double vee load transfer device: LTD literature	TX0001788552
Dayton Superior Corporation	Dowel bar replacement / Dayton Superior: 1983	TX0001345822
Dayton Superior Corporation*	Dur-O-Wal sure stress design post- tensioned masonry system: platform Windows 95/98/NT, version 1.0.0	TXu000941238
Dayton Superior Corporation	DUR-O-WALL product catalog	TX0005953273
Dayton Superior Corporation	Formwork accessory handbook: 1983	TX0001328541
Dayton Superior Corporation	Formwork accessory handbook: 1989	TX0002857759
Dayton Superior Corporation	General line prices: effective / Dayton Superior - 1 Jan 86	TX0001719595
Dayton Superior Corporation	General line prices: effective / Dayton Superior: 1982	TX0001345856
Dayton Superior Corporation	HD-50 heavy duty concrete patch: heavy duty concrete patch	TX0001721614
Dayton Superior Corporation	Jahn forming system / Dayton Superior: 1983	TX0001345855
Dayton Superior Corporation	Levelayer 1 for interior concrete floors: Levelayer 1 underlayment for interior concrete floors	TX0001549116
Dayton Superior Corporation	Precast—prestress concrete handbook: [catalog] / Dayton Superior: 1983	TX0001231239
Dayton Superior Corporation	Precast-prestressed concrete handbook: 1986	TX0001943449
Dayton Superior Corporation	Reinforcing bar supports prices: effective / Dayton Superior: 1982	TX0001345854
Dayton Superior Corporation	Reinforcing bar supports western prices: effective / Dayton Superior:	TX0001345852
Dayton Superior Corporation*	Safety logo—1995	VAu000332594
Dayton Superior Corporation	Superior success: front-line sales advisor	TX0001440044
Dayton Superior Corporation	Superior success: front-line sales advisor/Dayton Superior - Vol. 1. no.2	TX0001427710
Dayton Superior Corporation	Sure-Grip Grout / Dayton Superior	TX0001774582
Dayton Superior Corporation	Tilt-up construction handbook / Dayton Superior: 1983	TX0001231291
Dayton Superior Corporation	Tilt-up construction handbook: 1990	TX0002878440
Dayton Superior Corporation	Tilt-werks computer program	TX0006628684

Current Owner	Title	Registration No.
Dayton Superior	Twist-lift system, Dayton Superior	TX0001455735
Corporation		
Dayton Superior Corporation	Warning sheet for GR system	TX0001439613

^{*} These copyright registrations used to be registered in the names of entities that later merged into Dayton Superior Corporation. Dayton Superior Corporation has filed the appropriate merger certificates at the United States Copyright Office to update the applicable title to these copyright registrations.

RECORDED: 12/29/2020